portfolio exposures at a point in time and may not be representative of future market results. These exposures will change as
a result of ongoing portfolio transactions in response to new business, management's assessment of changing market
conditions and available investment opportunities.

To calculate duration, we project asset and liability cash flows and discount them to a net present value using a risk-free
market rate adjusted for credit quality, sector attributes, liquidity and any other relevant specific risks. Duration is calculated
by revaluing these cash flows at an alternative level of interest rates and by determining the percentage change in fair value
from the base case.

We also employ product design and pricing strategies to manage interest rate risk. Product design and pricing strategies
include the use of surrender charges or restrictions on withdrawals in some products.

The tables below show the interest rate sensitivity of our fixed income financial instruments measured in terms of fair value
for the periods indicated. Given that our asset and liability portfolio durations were well matched for the periods indicated, it
is expected that market value gains or losses in assets would be largely offset by corresponding changes in liabilities.

 As of December 31, 1999
   Fair Value
 Book

Value
 -100 Basis

Point Change
 As of

12/31/99
 +100 Basis

Point Change
 (in millions)
Cash and short-term investments..... $   288.8  $   290.0  $   289.8  $   289.6
Floating rate notes..... 230.7  231.2  230.7  230.1
Long-term bonds..... 7,256.5  8,460.0  7,981.5  7,609.4
Commercial mortgages..... 716.8  752.0  721.9  698.5
   Total..... $8,492.8  $9,733.2  $9,223.9  $8,827.6

 As of December 31, 2000
   Fair Value
 Book

Value
 -100 Basis

Point Change
 As of

12/31/00
 +100 Basis

Point Change
 (in millions)
Cash and short-term investments..... $   660.9   $ 661.5   $ 660.9   $ 660.4
Floating rate notes..... 193.0   193.3   193.1   192.8
Long-term bonds..... 7,918.4   8,519.8   8,063.5   7,641.7
Commercial mortgages..... 593.4   612.7   589.1   567.4
   Total..... $9,365.7   $ 9,987.3   $ 9,506.6   $ 9,062.3

49

 As of December 31, 2001
   Fair Value
 Book

Value
 -100 Basis

Point Change
 As of

12/31/01
 +100 Basis

Point Change
 (in millions)
Cash and short-term investments..... $   514.8  $   515.2  $   514.8  $   514.4
Floating rate notes.....   150.0  152.4   150.0  147.6
Long-term bonds.....   9,490.7  10,145.8  9,657.2  9,193.2
Commercial mortgages.....   535.8  594.5  571.6  549.8
   Total..... $10,691.3  $11,407.9  $10,893.6  $10,405.0

With respect to our residual exposure to fluctuations in interest rates, we use various derivative financial instruments to
manage such exposure to fluctuations in interest rates, including interest rate swap agreements, interest rate caps, interest rate
floors, interest rate swaptions and foreign currency swap agreements. To reduce counterparty credit risks and diversify
counterparty exposure, we enter into derivative contracts only with highly rated financial institutions.

We enter into interest rate swap agreements to reduce market risks from changes in interest rates. We do not enter into

[…]

We enter into interest rate floor, cap and swaption contracts for our assets and our insurance liabilities as a hedge against
substantial changes in interest rates. We do not enter into such contracts for trading purposes. Interest rate floor and interest
rate cap agreements are contracts with a counterparty which require the payment of a premium and give us the right to
receive over the term of the contract the difference between the floor or cap interest rate and a market interest rate on
specified future dates based on an underlying notional principal. Swaption contracts are options to enter into an interest rate
swap transaction on a specified future date and at a specified interest rate. Upon the exercise of a swaption, we receive either
a swap agreement at the pre-specified terms or cash for the market value of the swap. We pay the premium for these
instruments on a quarterly basis over the term of the contract and recognize these payments in computing net investment
income.

The tables below show the interest rate sensitivity of our interest rate derivatives measured in terms of fair value for the
periods indicated. These exposures will change as our insurance liabilities are created and discharged and as a result of
ongoing portfolio and risk management activities.

 As of December 31, 1999
   Fair Value

Notional
Amount

 Weighted
Average

Term (Years)

-100 Basis

Point Change

As of

12/31/99

+100 Basis

Point Change
 (in millions, except Weighted Average Term)
Interest rate floors.... $ 1,210.0  8.7  $  (4.3)  $  (7.5)  $  (8.5)
Interest rate swaps... 474.0  8.8  8.7  1.5  (4.9)
Interest rate caps..... 50.0  8.5  .1  .8  2.0
Receiver swaptions.. 1,600.0  9.3  (2.6)  (8.2)  (10.1)
   Totals..... $ 3,334.0   $  1.9  $(13.4)  $ (21.5)

50

 As of December 31, 2000
   Fair Value

Notional
Amount

 Weighted
Average

Term (Years)

-100 Basis

Point Change

As of

12/31/00

+100 Basis

Point Change
 (in millions, except Weighted Average Term)
Interest rate floors... $  110.0  7.9  $   1.1  $  (.1)  $  (.4)
Interest rate swaps.. 453.0  7.5  15.6  7.9  1.1
Interest rate caps..... 50.0  7.8  (.3)  --  .9
   Totals..... $  613.0   $ 16.4  $ 7.8  $ 1.6

 As of December 31, 2001
   Fair Value

Notional
Amount

 Weighted
Average

Term (Years)

-100 Basis

Point Change

As of

12/31/01

+100 Basis

Point Change
 (in millions, except Weighted Average Term)
Interest rate floors... $  110.0  1.4  $   1.7  $  .4  $   (.4)
Interest rate swaps.. 590.0  12.2  25.0  6.4  (12.1)
Interest rate caps..... 50.0  6.5  --  .4  1.3
   Totals..... $  750.0   $  26.7  $7.2  $ (11.2)

Equity Risk

Equity risk is the risk that we will incur economic losses due to adverse changes in equity prices. Our exposure to changes in
equity prices primarily results from our commitment to fund our variable annuity and variable life products, as well as from
our holdings of common stocks, mutual funds and other equities. We manage our insurance liability risks on an integrated
basis with other risks through our liability and risk management and capital and other asset allocation strategies. We also
manage equity price risk through industry and issuer diversification and asset allocation techniques. We held $437.2 million,